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Survey Findings




Survey Overview

Survey
Objective

To identify the key indoor allergens of eye allergy in
residence and offices in HK so as to provide public
education that best fits their needs

Survey Period

From March 11-17, 2008

Methodology Phone interview
Target Employed or unemployed people aged 18-60 with eye
Definition allergy symptoms in the past 1 year.

Survey Institute

Public Opinion Program, the University of Hong Kong (HKU)

Successful
Samples

511 respondents

Response Rate

78.9%

Sampling Error

Less than 2.2% (95% confident interval, sample error < +/-
4.4%)
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Over 70% respondents’ key eye allergy symptoms are:

Iltchy eyes/ eye pain

Q : Did you ever have the following eye allergy symptoms?

80% 72%
70% -

60%
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30% -
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Itchy eyes/eye Dry eyes Watery eyes Red eyes Swollen eyes /
pain eye lids

Successful samples @ 511
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32% respondents experience eye allergy symptoms

at least once a week

Q : How often do you experience eye allergy symptoms?

Several times a day 5%

Once daily 7

4

Once per several days

Once a week 8%
Once per 2-3 weeks | - 10%
Once per month _ 1 10%
Once per several months |  38%

Don't know/difficult to say | 119%
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Respondents have suffered from eye allergy for 4.7 years on average
Close to 20% have eye allergy for at least six years

Average : 4.7F

; Y t ller mptoms? Standard
Q : How long have you got eye allergy symptoms e (S
Base : 440
] I
1 year or less 123V
2-3 years | 32% )
4-5 years 113%
- 9
6-10 years | || 9% >_ b4%
11-20 years 6% 1 9%
Over 20 years %
o 1 ~
Don't know/difficult to say 14%
| |
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%
Successful samples : 511 6
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Close to 40% respondents also
have rhinitis

Q : Do you have any of the following allergy diseases?

45%
39%

40%
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Rhinitis Asthma Eczema
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48% respondents’ family members
also have rhinitis

Q : Does any of your family members has the following allergy

diseases?
60%
0% 48%
40% -
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20% 7
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10% - I I
0% I I |
Rhinitis Asthma Eczema
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60% respondents regard the utmost
inconvenience of eye dllergy is:

always need to rub the itchy eyes

Q : What is the most annoying issue from eye allergy<e

Always need to rub my eyes to relieve the 60
itchy feeling y

Eyes easily get red, watery, and eye lids 40°
get swollen which is annoying

Need to bring along paper tissues and is |
inconvenient 30%

It feels so itchy and never stops 30%

Need to take anti-allergy drug and always 129%
feel drowsy 1°

Others 6%

Don't know/difficult to say /o

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60%  70%

Successful samples : 503 (Multiple Choice) o
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56% respondents think that eye allergy
affects their daily life and work

Q : Do you think eye allergy has any impact on your work or daily
lifee

50% 56% 4595 —
45%
40%
35%

% 24%

25%
0% 19%

15% 13%

10%
5%
0% I

Affect daily life Affect work Affect both daily life No impact at all
and work
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Regarding daily life, more than 80% respondents consider the utmost
inconvenience of eye allergy lies in

Cannot read books/watch TV/work on
computer for a long time

Q : If yes, what are the impact?

Cannot read books/watch TY/WOFK on 81%
computer for a long time |
Cannot wear make-up and contact lenses 31 %
Affect driving | i4%>
Don't want to go out and meet people | 1 8c/,¢7>
Others _] Yo
Don't know/hard to say _:B

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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Regarding work, 74% respondents consider the utmost
inconvenience of eye allergy lies in

Cannot read books/watch TV/work on
computer for a long time

Q : If yes, what are the impact?

Cannot read books/watch TV /work on l l l l l l l 74%

computer for a long time

Affect job performance 5 7%

Cannot meet with clients 22%

Always need to take sick leave 11%

Others 6;%

Don't know/hard to say 3%,

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Successful samples : 176 (Multiple choice) 12
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Top 5 indoor allergens of eye allergy that
respondents are constantly in contact with at home:
Bedsheet - dust - cooking smoke -~ curtain -

chemicals
Q : Which of the following are you constantly in contact with at home?¢

009 83%
80% 7095

70% +
60% + 53%52%5¢

50% 11 2
40% 1 347%30%

30% B T 22% 1 ?% 1 7%

20% 7 T 1 &%

10% T o G% 207
0% : : : : : : : : :

N

Successful samples @ 511 (Multiple choice) 13
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Pets that respondents are constantly in contact with at home -

Dog, Cat, Rabbit, Birds, Rodents

Q : What types of pet do you keep at home?

80%
70%
60%
50% -

30%

20% -
10% - 4% 47 4°

O% | | I I | I I | I I |

Dog Cat Rabbit Birds Rodents Chicks

67%

107
1/

© (o)
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The top 3 allergens in office to working respondents
Indoor ventilation system -~ chemicals - carpet

Q : Which of the following are you constantly in contact with at
office?

90%
R0%
70%
60%
50%
i
0]
20% - 4% 2o 157
10% - —
0% +—E 3 I I I
; - :
e Q
§ E 3 2

Don't know/hard to say

Wind passed out from the

indoor ventilation system

Chemicals (e.g. Detergents,
soaps, etc.)

Successful samples : 329 (Multiple Choice) 15
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Top 5 indoor allergens of eye allergy

Bedsheet, Indoor ventilation system , chemicals , dust,
curtain

100%

80% 16%

=]
o~

~

700A) | —— 660/0

60% - | 53%

o7 CC 4% 47%
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100/0 60/0 6%
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64% respondents consider
avoidance of indoor allergens a challenge

Q : Do you find it difficult fo avoid indoor allergens of eye allergy?

70% 647

60% -

50%

40% -

0% - 20%

20% - 14%

10% - ﬂ | I 2%

0% | I = |
Difficult Half & half Not difficult Don't

know/difficult
to say
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All right reserved. Republication or unauthorized use of any content or information contained
in this presentation is prohibited without the prior written consent of Grey Healthcare Limited.



39% respondents use eye drops to
relieve their eye allergy symptoms

Q : What do you do when there are eye allergy symptomse

| |
| 4
Put eye drops | | | | | ‘39%
Close eyes and rest | | | | | 25%
Rub/massage eyes | | 12 3%
Consult family doctor 1 :3%

. ] | | q

Wash eyes with water/eye drops | 1 2,70

Consult eye doctors _E 8o
Wipe eyes with tissue/towel IB%
Avoid allergens ::2%
Take anti-allergy drug _: 2%
Others _: 3‘/’%

Do nothing 1 0%;
Don't know/hard to say 1 1%

0% 5%  10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%  45%
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All right reserved. Republication or unauthorized use of any content or information contained
in this presentation is prohibited without the prior written consent of Grey Healthcare Limited.



Close to 60% respondents do not know that mono
anti-allergy drug is not specific enough for
managing eye allergy symptoms
13% wrongfully think it's specific enough

Q : Based on what you know, do you think the mono anti-allergy drug is
specific enough for managing eye allergy symptoms?

70%

0% 59%

50% A

40% A

30% 1 21%

20% 7 13%

0% | | I—I I I
Don't Specific Half & half Not specific

know /difficult enough enough

to say

Successful samples @ 511
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83% respondents consider
there’re high risks in association with
long-term use of corticosteroid

Q : Do you think the risks in association with the long-term use of
corficosteroid treatment is high or lowe

o -
Qo
N

0%
80% -
70% -
60% -
50%
40% -
30% -
20% 1%
10% - 4% 2%

O% | | | — ] | |

High risks half & half Low risks Don't know/
difficult to say
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79% respondents think that

the common decongestant eye drop cannot relieve the eye
allergy symptoms and cure eye allergy concurrently

Q : Do you think the common decongestant eye drop can both relieve
the eye allergy symptoms and treat eye allergy concurrently?

v 797
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70%
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difficult to say
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21



72% respondents agree the ideal eye dllergy therapy should
be:

Those with approvql. from international
hygiene organizations (such as FDA)

Q : Do you agree that an ideal eye allergy therapy should be...

Those with approval from international hygiene organizations l 1 72%
/0O
(e.g. FDA)

Can prevent/minimize symptoms | 65%

Fast onset |5 7%

Can manage multiple symptoms including redness and 5 2%
itchiness

Can work for a long time | JIB%

None : 5o

O\

Don't know/hard to say 57

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Successful samples : 509 (Multiple choice) 99
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Conclusion




Eye Allergy affect daily life of patients

@ The key eye allergy symptoms are: ltchy eyes and eye pain.

@ 32% of respondents experience eye adllergy symptoms at least
once every week, and suffered from eye allergy for 4.7 years on
average.

@ Close to 40% of respondents and 48% of their family members
also have rhinifis.

@ Eye Allergy affect daily life or work, and some respondents claim
it affects work performance

@ Respondentsreport the top 5 allergens at home to be: bed sheet,
dust, cooking smoke, curtains and chemicals, and the top 3
oIIergeTns at work are: indoor ventilation system, chemicals and
carpet.

@ Summary of top 5 allergens to working respondents are: bed
sheet, indoor ventilation system, chemicals, dust and curtains.
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Inadequate knowledge about proper
treatment among respondents

64% respondents think allergens are inevitable.

39% respondents use eye drops to relieve symptoms of eye
allergy

@ Close to 60% respondents do not know mono anti-allergy
drug is not specific enough for managing eye allergy
symptoms

@ 83% respondents consider there're high risks in association
with the long-term use of corticosteroid.

@ 79% of respondents think that the common decongestant
eye drop cannot relieve eye allergy symptoms and cure
eye allergy concurrently.

All right reserved. Republication or unauthorized use of any content or information contained
in this presentation is prohibited without the prior written consent of Grey Healthcare Limited.

25




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


